THE DATASHEET OF
PS9817-1-A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PS9817-1,-2
NEC's  HIGH CMR, 10Mbps
OPEN COLLECTOR OUTPUT TYPE
8-PIN SSOP (SO-8) HIGH-SPEED OPTOCOUPLER
California Eastern Laboratories

NUED
PS9817-1,-2
ORDERING INFORMATION
*1  For the application of the Safety Standard, following part number should be used.
*2  With regards to terminal solder (the solder contains lead) plated products (conventionally plated), contact your
nearby sales office.
PART NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SOLDER PLATING
SPECIFICATION
PACKING STYLE SAFETY STANDARDS
APPROVAL
APPLICATION
PART NUMBER*1
PS9817-1 PS9817-1-A Pb-Free*2 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) Standard products PS9817-1
PS9817-1-F3 PS9817-1-F3-A Embossed Tape 1500 pcs/reel (UL approved)
PS9817-1-F4 PS9817-1-F4-A
PS9817-2 PS9817-2-A 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) PS9817-2
PS9817-2-F3 PS9817-2-F3-A Embossed Tape 1500 pcs/reel
PS9817-2-F4 PS9817-2-F4-A
PS9817-1-V PS9817-1-V-A 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) DIN EN60747-5-2 PS9817-1
PS9817-1-V-F3 PS9817-1-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 1500 pcs/reel (VDE0884 Part2)
PS9817-1-V-F4 PS9817-1-V-F4-A approved
PS9817-2-V PS9817-2-V-A 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) (Option) PS9817-2
PS9817-2-V-F3 PS9817-2-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 1500 pcs/reel
PS9817-2-V-F4 PS9817-2-V-F4-A
DIS
CO
NTI